TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crescent Resources, LLC		104/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crescent Communities, LLC
Street Address:	227 W. Trade Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813040	THE RIVER CLUB
Registration Number:	3012041	THE SANCTUARY
Registration Number:	2737563	PALMETTO BLUFF
Registration Number:	3547718	BELGATE
Registration Number:	3538469	T.I.M.E.
Registration Number:	3538377	CIRCLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0588

2813040

CH \$165.00

900254931

Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37912/09015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug	
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/	
Date:	05/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name Certificate - Crescent Communities#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0589

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CRESCENT RESOURCES, LLC

Name Changed To

CRESCENT COMMUNITIES, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on $4/1/2013\ 12:00:00\ AM$ by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated .

WITNESS my hand and offical seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 3/25/2013 10:03:43 AM

Tr76

3: れん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: Rw2KjGkC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 05/10/2013